

University of North Dakota **UND Scholarly Commons**

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

8-3-1949

Letter from Senator Langer to Robert Kerr Regarding a Letter from Martin Cross Concerning House Joint Resolution 33, August 3, 1949

William Langer

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers



Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Langer, William, "Letter from Senator Langer to Robert Kerr Regarding a Letter from Martin Cross Concerning House Joint Resolution 33, August 3, 1949" (1949). William Langer Papers. 529. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/529

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

Cross, Martin



August 3, 1949

Honorable Robert S. Kerr United States Senate Washington, D. C.

My dear Senator:

X

Enclosed herewith is the latter I have just received from Mr. Martin Cross of Elbowoods, North Dakots, relative to various questions concerning M. J. Res. 33 which he would like answered.

Mould you kindly check into this problem and give me your advice in this matter, returning the enclosed letter with your reply? Your interest and assistance in this request shall be deeply appreciated.

With kindest regards and best wishes, I am

Sincerely,